petents or otherwise not sui juris.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED 
that an action has been commenced 
to foreclose a mortgage on the follow-
ing real property, lying and being and 
situated in Pasco County, Florida, more 
particularly described as follows:

LOT SIX HUNDRED SEVEN 
(607) OF FOREST HILLS, 
UNIT FOURTEEN, AS PER 
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 9 AT PAGE 33 
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS 
OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORI-
DA.

more commonly known as 5416 Casino 
Drive, Holiday, FL 34690-6629.

This action has been filed against you